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Leatrice Anderson, Esq.
Spall, Rydzewski, Anderson, Lalley
& Tunis, PC
570-226-6229
lea@poconolawyers.net
2573 Route 6
Hawley, PA 18428
Surrogacy/Gestational Carrier,
Adoption, Guardian Ad Litem, Real
Estate Settlement/Title Agent, Real
Estate Litigation, Estate/Wills

Nicholas Barna, Esq.
570-253-4921
nicholasbarna@verizon.net
831 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Real Estate, Estate Planning, Estate
Administration, Elder Law

Tim Barna, Esq.
570-253-4921
831 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Real Estate, Estate Planning, Estate
Administration, Elder Law

Stephen G. Bresset, Esq.
Bresset Santora, LLC
570-253-5953
570-253-2926 (Fax)
SBresset@Bressetsantora.com
Rsantora@Bressetsantora.com
606 Church Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

James E. Brown, Esq.
570-253-7767
james@jamesbrownlaw.net
303 Tenth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Family Law, Custody, Divorce,
Adoption, Wills & Estates, Probate,
Personal Injury, District Justice
Matters, DUI, Traffic Related
Matters, General Practice

Ronald M. Bugaj, Esq.
Bugaj/Fischer, P.C.
570-253-3021
ron@bugaj-fischer-law.com
PO Box 390 
308 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Administrative Law, Civil Litigation,
Community Association Law,
Corporate and Business Law, Criminal
Defense, Dependency, DUI, Estates,
Estate Planning, Family Law, Custody,
Divorce, Protection From Abuse,
Support, Guardianship, Juvenile Law,
Property Owners Association, Real
Estate, Social Security/Disability, Tax
Law, Workers Compensation, Zoning,
Municipal Law

Oressa P. Campbell, Esq.
570-253-7938
CampLaw@ptd.net
922 Church St.
Honesdale, PA 18431
Appeals, Adoption, Child Custody,
Criminal, Dependency, Divorce,
Landlord/Tenant, Juvenile

Tammy Lee Clause, Esq.
570-676-5212
atyclaus@ptd.net
PO Box 241
972 Main Street
Newfoundland, PA 18445
Divorce, Custody, Wills, Estates Real
Estate, Civil Litigation, Corporate
Law, Breach of Contract, Community
Association Matters

Frances Clemente
845-887-6344
fclemente@hvc.rr.com
PO Box 866
32 Lower Main St.
Callicoon, NY 12723
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Jeff Clemente, Esq.
845-252-3033
fclemente@hvc.rr.com
PO Box 12
Narrowsburg, NY 12764

Charles Curtin, Esq.
570-253-3355 X 1802
ccurtin@hnbbank.com
724 Main Sreet
Honesdale, PA 18431

Donna DeVita
570-343-9597
d.devita.law@gmail.com
400 Spruce St. Ste 402
Scranton, PA 18503

Jessica Ebert
Court Administrator 
Wyoming/Sullivan Counties
One Courthouse Square
Tunkhannock, PA 18657

Brendan R. Ellis
Meagher Law, Inc.
570-253-5229
bellis@mmeagherlaw.com
1018 Church Street 
Honesdale, PA 18431
Criminal Defense, Family Law, and
Juvenile Law

Michael Farley
570-253-4921
831 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Real Estate, Estate Planning, Estate
Administration, Elder Law,
Dependency, Criminal Law

Christopher Farrell, Esq.
570-488-6900
570-488-6907 (Fax)
chris@chrisfarrelllaw.com
www.chrisfarrelllaw.com
P.O. Box 312
158 South Street
Waymart, PA 18472
Divorce & Custody, Criminal
Defense, DUI Defense, Adoption,
Termination of Parental Rights,
Personal Injury, Social Security
Disability, Real Estate Transactions,
Contractor Lawsuits, Civil
Litigation, Wills & Estates,
Protection from Abuse Litigation

Richard G. Fine, Esq.
Fine & Wyatt, PC
570-253-1120
finerg@comcast.net
811 Main Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Appeals/Appellate Law, Civil
Litigation, Criminal Defense,
Driver’s License Issues, DUI,
Support, Personal Injury, Workers
Compensation, Custody, Divorce,
Support, Protection from Abuse

Ronnie J. Fischer, Esq.
Bugaj/Fischer, P.C.
570-253-3021
ronnie_fischer@hotmail.com
PO Box 390 
308 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Adoption, Appeals/Appellate Law,
Civil Litigation, Community
Association Law, Criminal Defense,
Driver’s License Issues, DUI, Family
Law, Custody, Divorce, Protection
from Abuse, Support, Personal
Injury, Property Owners Associations
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Tim Fisher, Esq.
Fisher & Fisher Law Offices, LLC 
570-839-8690
tbfisher2@hotmail.com
3041 PA Rte 940
Mt. Pocono, PA 18344

Errol Flynn, Esq.
570-253-1883
eflynn@ptd.net
926 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

David M. Gregory, Esq.
570-251-9960
dmglaw@ptd.net
307 Erie Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Frances Gruber, Esq.
570-253-5400
frangruber@aol.com
214 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Taxes, Wills and Estates

Nicole Hendrix, Esq.
Wayne County Courthouse
570-253-5970
nhendrix@waynecountypa.gov
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Richard B. Henry, Esq.
570-253-7991
rhenry1@ptd.net
1105 Court St.
Honesdale, PA 18431
Real Estate, Property Owners
Associations, Wills/Estates, Business
Organizations, Municipal Law, Civil
Litigation, Criminal Law, Family
Law, Title Insurance, Children &
Youth Matters, PennDOT Appeals,
Department of State/Licensing
Appeals, Appellate Practice before
Commonwealth and Superior Courts

A. G. Howell, Esq.
Howell Howell & Krause
570-253-2520
hhklaw@verizon.net
109 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Alfred J. Howell, Esq.
Howell Howell & Krause
570-253-2520
ajhowell@hhklawyers.com
109 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Lothar Holbert, Esq.
570-253-3539
holbert@tds.net
212 Twelfth St.
Honesdale, PA 18431

Steve Jennings, Esq.
Jennings & Jennings, LLC
570-253-5161
sjesq@ptd.net
303 Tenth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
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Zachary Jennings, Esq.
Jennings & Jennings, LLC
570-253-5161
zjesq@ptd.net
303 Tenth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Lee C. Krause, Esq.
570-253-2520
leekrauseesq@hotmail.com
109 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Criminal Law, Real Estate, Family
Law (Divorce, Custody, Support)
Estate Planning, Civil Litigation,
Corporations

John Martin, Esq.
570-253-8699
jmartin@martin-law.net
1022 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Kimberly Martin, Esq.
570-253-6899
kmartin@martin-law.net
1022 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Matthew Meagher, Esq.
Meagher Law, Inc.
570-253-5229
570-253-2025 (Fax)
matt@mmeagherlaw.com
1018 Church Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Real Estate, Estates, Business,
Municipal

Stacy M. Miller, Esq.
Woodloch Pines
570-685-8056
stacy.miller@woodloch.com
731 Welcome Lake Road
Hawley, PA 18428

Sal Nardozzi, Esq.
North Penn Legal Services
snardozzi@northpennlegal.org
Poverty Law

John Notarianni, Esq.
Fine & Wyatt, PC
570-468-0844
johnnotarianni1@aol.com
1412 Delaware Street
Dunmore, PA 18509
Appeals/Appellate Law, Civil
Litigation, Criminal Defense,
Driver’s License Issues, DUI,
Support, Personal Injury, Workers
Compensation, Custody, Divorce,
Support, Protection from Abuse

Alida O’Hara, Esq.
570-253-6148
oharak1@verizon.net
PO Box 190
Honesdale, PA 18431
Family Law

Tobey Oxholm
Just Resolutions, ADR
215-783-2329
tobeyoxholm@gmail.com
1 Watawga Way West
Gouldsboro, PA 18424
ADR, Mediation

Kerin Podunajec, Esq.
Wayne County Courthouse
570-253-5970
kpodunajec@yahoo.com
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
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Christine Rechner, Esq.
Rechner Law Office
rechnerc@ptd.net
924 Church St.
Honesdale, PA 18431
Divorce, Custody, PFA, Adoptions,
Real Estate Sale/Purchase, Property
Disputes, Civil Litigation,
Landlord/Tenant, Corporate
Formation, Estate Planning

Hugh Rechner, Esq.
Rechner Law Office
570-253-2200
rechnerh@ptd.net
924 Church St.
Honesdale, PA 18431

Pat Robinson, Esq.
District Attorney’s Office
probinson@co.wayne.pa.us
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Shelley Robinson, Esq.
District Attorney’s Office
srobinson@waynecountypa.gov
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Deborah Rothenberg, Esq.
Wayne County Courthouse
570-253-5970
drothenberg@waynecountypa.gov
925 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431

Albert G. Rutherford, II, Esq.
Rutherford & Rutherford
570-253-2500
agr.rutherfordlaw@verizon.net
921 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Estate Planning, Estate Administration,
Residential Real Estate

Sally N. Rutherford, Esq.
Rutherford & Rutherford
570-253-2500
snr.rutherfordlaw@verizon.net
921 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Estate Planning, Estate
Administration, Residential Real
Estate

Joseph Rydzewski, Esq.
Spall, Rydzewski, Anderson, Lalley
& Tunis, PC
570-226-6229
joerr@poconolawyers.net
2573 Route 6
Hawley, PA 18428
Civil Litigation, Personal Injury,
General Litigation, Real Estate
Litigation, Commercial Litigation,
Insurance Claims

Warren E. Schloesser, Esq.
570-253-3745
whschloesser@hotmail.com
214 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Business Formation, Real Estate,
Wills and Estates, Quiet Title Actions

John Spall
Spall, Rydzewski, Anderson, Lalley
& Tunis, PC
570-226-6229
jfs@poconolawyers.net
2573 Route 6
Hawley, PA 18428
Real Estate Settlement, Real Estate
Title Agent, Wills/Estates, Corporations

Jeffrey S. Treat, Esq.
570-253-1209
jstreat@ptd.net
926 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
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Michael Walker, Esq.
570-689-4007
wwpc@echoes.net
PO Box 747, Route 590
Hamlin, PA 18427
Real Estate Settlement, Title
Insurance, Wills & Estates

Pamela S. Wilson, Esq.
570-251-7775
psw.wilsonlaw@verizon.net
304 Ninth Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Guardianships, Estate Planning,
Real Estate Transactions,
Gestational Carrier, Adoption,
Animal Law, Civil Law, Criminal
Defense

Ethan C. Wood, Esq.
Rutherford, Rutherford & Wood
570-253-2500
ecw.rutherfordlaw@aol.com
921 Court Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
Estate Planning, Estate Administration,
Residential Real Estate

Mark R. Zimmer, Esq.
570-253-0300
zimmslaw@gmail.com
1133 Main St.
Honesdale, PA 18431
Criminal Litigation (Defense),
Personal Injury, Divorce, Real Estate
and Estate Planning, Family Law
and General Practice

Ashley Zimmerman, Esq.
Weinstein, Zimmerman & Ohliger
570-296-7300
zimmerman@wzlawfirm.com
410 Broad Street
Milford, PA 18337
Criminal Law, Family Law and
Personal Injury



Ronald M. Bugaj
President

922 Church St. 2nd Floor  •  Honesdale, PA 18431
570-253-0556  •  wcprobono@gmail.com

waynecountylawyers.org

Pamela Wilson
Vice-President 

Salvatore Nardozzi
Secretary

Brendan Ellis
Treasurer
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